South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:02:02 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0420 (Rat #0025, Act #0005 of 2009) General Bill, By Knotts, Land, Coleman, Setzler, McConnell, Leatherman,
Courson, Thomas and Rose
Summary: Ambulance

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-4975 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR CERTAIN PERSONS TO OPERATE A VEHICLE THAT IS UPFITTED AS AN
AMBULANCE OR NO LONGER PERMITTED AND LICENSED AS AN AMBULANCE UNLESS CERTAIN EXTERIOR ITEMS
THAT DISTINGUISH IT AS AN AMBULANCE ARE REMOVED, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VARIOUS VIOLATIONS OF
THIS PROVISION. - ratified title

02/12/09
02/12/09
02/19/09
03/18/09
03/19/09
03/24/09
03/24/09
03/25/09
03/25/09
03/25/09
03/26/09
04/02/09
04/22/09
04/23/09
04/30/09
05/06/09
05/15/09
05/19/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-28

Read second time SJ-28

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-51

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and enrolled HJ-235

Ratified R 25

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/09

Act No. 5

Page 1 of 1



