

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0420 (Rat #0025, Act #0005 of 2009) General Bill, By Knotts, Land, Coleman, Setzler, McConnell, Leatherman, Courson, Thomas and Rose

Summary: Ambulance

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-4975 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR CERTAIN PERSONS TO OPERATE A VEHICLE THAT IS UPFITTED AS AN AMBULANCE OR NO LONGER PERMITTED AND LICENSED AS AN AMBULANCE UNLESS CERTAIN EXTERIOR ITEMS THAT DISTINGUISH IT AS AN AMBULANCE ARE REMOVED, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VARIOUS VIOLATIONS OF THIS PROVISION. - ratified title

02/12/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/12/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
02/19/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman
03/18/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2
03/19/09		Scrivener's error corrected
03/24/09	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-28
03/24/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
03/25/09		Scrivener's error corrected
03/25/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
03/25/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/26/09	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
04/02/09	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-51
04/22/09	House	Read second time HJ-27
04/23/09	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-235
04/30/09		Ratified R 25
05/06/09		Signed By Governor
05/15/09		Effective date 05/06/09
05/19/09		Act No. 5